page

IV. Marine Tariff

A. PORT DUES:		
\$ Per GT 0.029544 of Vessel Per VCN.	Minimum Charges \$ 1235 per vessel is applicable. (Port Dues is payable per VCN and is valid for a maximum of 15 days)	
B. PILOTAGE CHARGES PER GT OF VESSEL:		
\$ 1.351503 per GT, for vessels GT up to 40000, \$ 1.419907 per GT, for vessels GT of 40001 and above.	Minimum \$ 5145 For vessel up to 3000 GT. 1.Pilotage charges Includes one Berthing and one Un-berthing. 2.For Mediterranean mooring, all tugs used for berthing/unberthing will be charged as per actuals in addition to the pilotage charges.	
B.1 : FUEL SURCHARGE		
Fuel Surcharge due to recurrent hike in the fuel prices. Fuel Surcharge on Pilotage \$ 0.1 per GT (Base rate)	Escalation / de-escalation in fuel-surcharge: Any cumulative increase or decrease in bulk fuel rate less than Rs 1 / litre will not have any change in the fuel surcharge, however any cumulative increase or decrease of Rs 1 / Litre or more in bulk fuel rate will have an increase or decrease in the ratio of Rs 1 / Litre: USD 0.1 / GT. As per trade circulars issued every fifteen days.	
B2. PILOT ATTENDANCE CHARGES :		
Pilot Attendance Charges	\$ 300 per hr	When a pilot is required to stay on board the vessel on request of the Master or when the port decides to post a pilot for safety of the vessel / port.
B3.PILOT EXEMPTION CHARGES :		
Pilot Exemption Charges	\$ 950 / Exemption Certificate (Maximum validity 30 days)	
B4. MOORING CHARGES:		
\$ 0.0410 Per GT Per VCN (Minimum Charges \$ 210)	Mooring charges is to all vessel calling Gopalpur port	
C. SUSTAINABILITY CHARGES		
\$ 0.03 PER GT PER VCN (Minimum charges will \$ 200)	Applicable to all vessels calling Gopalpur Port	
D. PORT ENVIRONMENT PROTECTION SAFETY AND DREDGING CHARGES		
USD: 800 Up to 40000 GT USD:1400 GT of 40001 and above.	Charges applicable on Bulk, breakbulk, Liquid, Gas carriers, MICT (DPW) berths and arrives at anchorage/berth for miscellaneous activities and will be charged under VRC to VOA.	
E. BERTH HIRE CHARGES		
\$ 0.011680 per GT per Hour (First line ashore to All cast off)	Minimum Charges \$ 720 per day is applicable.	
F. LAY UP BERTH HIRE :		